Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated
Shipping Clip
Not supplied
Tilt Display
100 (3.9)
75 (2.95)
29 (1.14)
63.6

Screw(Southco
P/N)
Flat-Head
Screw(Southco
P/N)
1-4 96-79-1 96-79-11
4-7 96-79-2 96-79-12
Global	Corporate	Headquarters	and	Americas	Customer	Service	&	Technical	Support	Center
Concordville, PA – USA · Tel: (1) 610-459-4000 · Fax: (1) 610-459-4012 www.southco.com/AV
©Southco AV-C20 902NA 11-13
Part	Numbers
Tilt	TorqueN-m
(in-lbf)
Swivel	TorqueN-m
(in-lbf)
AV-C20-K101-20 2.26 (20.0) 3.62 (32.0)
Other options available. For complete details
on variety, part numbers, installation and
 specification, go to
AV-C20	Series	-	Capacity	vs.	Cg	Distance

Style Model
Tilt Torque
N-m (in-lbf)
Swivel Torque
N-m (in-lbf)
Part Number
Wall Mount Table Mount
Reverse Forward At Display
Mount
At Wall
Mount
Center
Joint No Notch Wire Notch No Notch Wire Notch
Tilt and
swivel
101 7.9 (70) 1.13 (10) 4.3 (38) N/A N/A AV-D32-10K101-XX AV-D32-10K111-XX AV-D32-10K121-XX AV-D32-10K131-XX
102 15.4 (136) 2.26 (20) 4.3 (38) N/A N/A AV-D32-10K102-XX AV-D32-10K112-XX AV-D32-10K122-XX AV-D32-10K132-XX
103 8.6 (76) 6.0 (53) 4.3 (38) N/A N/A AV-D32-10K103-XX AV-D32-10K113-XX AV-D32-10K123-XX AV-D32-10K133-XX
Single
arm
101 7.9 (70) 1.13 (10) 4.3 (38) 9.8 (87) N/A AV-D32-23A101-XX AV-D32-23A111-XX AV-D32-23A121-XX AV-D32-23A131-XX
102 15.4 (136) 2.26 (20) 4.3 (38) 9.8 (87) N/A AV-D32-23A102-XX AV-D32-23A112-XX AV-D32-23A122-XX AV-D32-23A132-XX
103 8.6 (76) 6.0 (53) 4.3 (38) 9.8 (87) N/A AV-D32-23A103-XX AV-D32-23A113-XX AV-D32-23A123-XX AV-D32-23A133-XX
Double
arm
101 7.9 (70) 1.13 (10) 4.3 (38) 9.8 (87) 9.8 (87) AV-D32-46D101-XX AV-D32-46D111-XX AV-D32-46D121-XX AV-D32-46D131-XX
102 15.4 (136) 2.26 (20) 4.3 (38) 9.8 (87) 9.8 (87) AV-D32-46D102-XX AV-D32-46D112-XX AV-D32-46D122-XX AV-D32-46D132-XX
103 8.6 (76) 6.0 (53) 4.3 (38) 9.8 (87) 9.8 (87) AV-D32-46D103-XX AV-D32-46D113-XX AV-D32-46D123-XX AV-D32-46D133-XX
XX Color
50 Black
76 White
3 (